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) O THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTINORE COUNTY: 5

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situsie in Baltimers and which is
dmihllhlhdu:rm-i m’ﬂmmmﬂunﬂlﬂ'ﬂm:ﬂﬁﬂlhl
Special Exception under the Law and Zoning Reguistions of Baltimers County, lo wwe the
herein Jdescribed property for _ day COBBUDALY CATE. CRMKRE S o mremmomoacm o mm e ammm e

------------------------------------- T B T B - ) M 3T u, LS

Proparty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Ragulations.

1, or we, agres lo pay sxpensts of shove ial Exce advertising, posting, etc., upon filing
of this mnm“hﬂmmme“mmm
of Connty adepied pursussi 1o ihe Zoning Law for Balimom Counly.

" I/We do sclemaly declare and afirm,
> 3| ndurmm mpmhin ﬂlmtﬁn 1/we
which is the sabject of this Petition.

_# Contract Purchaser: Legal Ownar(s):

B oo s _Penn-=Mac_Organications. Ing.. ...

_.g. (Type of Prist Nams) I w?‘zzﬁm

- 5.} e e e m————— _ - . _+-...."£ = il ¥l e

= et o] Mlrchael F. Ihpivee
L Address (Type ar Prist Name)

R e e R

B _

: "4:] ﬁ!ﬂtgnit Hﬂhﬂi. Esquire Wil 210
i _Kalag. Plushoff_ b Willissss Chattersd _Posr Office Pox W ..
i {Type or Prist Nasw) ; et Plvwws: 15,

' -"':.IE
il ' e i _Maryland Line, M0 21136 = _

Do 4. 7 lloawn 2 crlend Lin

.:- Rk _¥:_ Pennevlvania 11" S - Mome sbiress and phone nusbar of wn, ol
£y % : A T Pl & feprietaive o Elu-l

e Towson, Maryland 21204 ¥ewton A. Williams, Esquire = =

7 '.'::.'r"i' """""""""" L S TSI TR Name T o
e = i b 204 W. Pennaylvania Avese

TEr . 2 -2120A . 833=JB0} ...

0k Allorney’s Telephons No.: _823-7800. ....... -Josamon . -Meryland "

§ ORDERED By The Zoning Commissionsr of Baltimors County, (his . LT3 - —-- gy
I - WO - 19._B7 that the subject matter of this pelition be advertised, as
i by the Zoning Law of Baltimere County, in twe newspapers ol geseral circulation through-

sut Balllmore County, that property be posted, sad that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
joner of Baltimers County in Reom 108, County Ofice BulMing ln Towsoa, Ealtimore
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IN RE: PETITION SPECIML EXCEPTION
M/cormer of York and 0ld
Freeland Boads -
7th Election District

e e e e M

Penn-Mat Organization, Inc,,

P

Petitioner

e -

It is clear that the BCZR permits the use requested by the Petitioner in
BEFORE THE

an R.C.2 Zone by special exception. It is equally clear that the proposed use
ZONING COMMI SSTONER

would not be detrimental to the primary uses in the vicinity, Therefore, it
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

mist be determined whether the conditions as delineated in Section 502.1 are
Came No. 87=507=X

satisfied by the Petitioner.

After reviewing all of the testimony and evidence presented, it appears
L] L L]

that the special exception shouid be granted with oertain restrictions, as

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

P oy oy = e e L B S
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Disabilities MAdministration. The County Review Group approved the proposad

Petitioner's Exhibit 1,

testified and was represented by Counsel.
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Subseary of i Iee

Roads in Maryland Line. The Petitioner proposes to construct an 88" x 88°

the mentaily retarded who are in the "trainable™ category. In fact, Penn-Mar
is the only organization providing such services in northern Raltimore County.
The Petitioner is licensed and supetvised by the State Developmental

plan in January, 1987. The commnity is in faver of the propesed usae, See

The Petitioner seeks relief from Section 1A01.2.C.5, pursuant to Section
502.1, Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR). -

BEGINNING FOR THE SAME at a polint of intersection of the

line of Maiyland Route B85S, (1) South 62 degrees 29 minutes 6

shown on State Roads Commission Plat Nu. 18205, thence binding on
saild right of way line (2) Noirth 44 degiees 52 minutea 20 zeconds
West 105.83 feet to a point on the southern right of way of
Maryland Route 40% (New Freeland Road), thence bBinding on the )
southern 1ight of way line of said WMaryland Route 409 the

following six couvises, (1) by a non-tangent cuive concave to the

southeast an aic distance of 209,21 feet, having a 1adive of

2,711.1% feet, and being subtended by & chord North 47 degreas 20

minutes 19 seconds Bast 209,16 feat (4) Sooth 40 degrees 17

southeast an ate distance of §86.4]1 feet, having a radius of
2,711.15 feet and being subtended by a chord Worth 37 degrees 12

more fully describad below.

The Petitioner herein requests a special exception for a community care

The Petitioner had the burden of adducing testimony and evidence which

center, as more particularly described on Petitioner's rxhibit 1.

would show that the proposed use met the prescribed standards and require-

The Petitioner, by Michael F. Shriver, Executive Director, appeared and

ments set forth in Section 502.1., In fact, the petitioner has shown that

Richard Smith, a registerad civil

the proposed use would be conducted without real detriment to the neigh-

? avjineer; Cass Gottlieb, a registered architect; and Hugh Gelston, a real
i borhood and would not adversely affect the public interest. The facts and
L (\‘ estate appraiser; appeared on behalf of the petitioner. There were m
= §§ circurstances do not show that the proposed use at the particular location
45 Protestanta,

S described by Petitioner's Exhibit 1 would have any adverse Iimpact above and

Testimony indicated that the subject property, zoned R.C.2 and containing

beyond that inherently associated with such a special exception us:, irrespec-

5.3 acres, is located on the corner of New Freeland, York, and 0ld Preeland

tive of its location within the zone, Schultz v. Pritts, 432 A.2d 1319

(1981) .

building, with poasible expansion, as indicated on Petitioner's Exhibit 1, to

The proposed use will not be detrimental to the health, safety, or gen-

house its commmity care center, which will provide much needed services to

eral welfare of the locality, nor tend to create congestion in roads,
streets, or alleys therein, nor be inconsistent with the purposes of the

rty's zonlng classification, nor in any other way be inconsistent with
the spirit and intent of the BCZK.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, amd public hearing
held, 2nd it appearing that by reason of the requirements of Section 502,1
having been met and the health, safety, and general welfare of the community
not being adversely affected, the special exception should be granted,

Therefore, IT 15 OFDERED Ly the Zoning Comissioner of Baltimore County,
this a'ijg 2 day of June, 1987, that the Petition for Special Exception for
a comunity care center be and is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of
this Order, subject, however, to th_ following restrictions which are condi-
tions precedent to the relief granted hereing

l. The Petitioner may apply for its bullding permit
and be granted same ypon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioner (s  Therety made aware that
proceexding at this time is at {ts own risk until
such time as the applicabie appellate process [rom
this Order has expired. [f, for whatever reason,
this Order is reversad, the Petitioner would be
reqiired to return, and be responsible for return-
ing, said property to {ts original condition.

2. The maximum rnumber of persons to be served is 75.

1. The period for utilization of the special =xcep-
tion shall be five years.

Al/srl
oo Newton A, Williams, Esquire

Peoplets Counsel

h DeccuLiption
Yotk & New Fieeland Roada
Pebruary 18, 1987

DESCRIPTION A e @
4.992 ACRE, NORE OR LESS PARCEL
HESTY JIDE OF TORE ROAD
AT WEW mﬂﬂ. minutes 49 seconds East 6B84.58 feet (8) Morth 64 degrees 28
BALTINORE COUNTY, SARYLAMD minutes 00 seconda East 189.60 feet and (%) South 70 degrees 1
minutes 17 seconds East 40.29 to a point on the west 1ight of way
THIS DESCRIPTION IS POR A SPECIAL EXCEPTICM IMN AN FC=2 ZONE. line of Yotk Road (Maryland Route 45), thence Binding on the

aforesald western right of way line of York Rosd (10} Soutk 23

western tight of way line of Maryland Route 45 (York Road), with dearees 27 minutes 53 gseconds East 187,05 feet to the place of
the northein iight of way line of Maryland Route 845 (014 beginning.
Frexland Road), thence binding on the sald northewn right of way CONTAINING 4,902 acies of land, more o1 leas,

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

7th Election District - ird Councilmanic District

Case No. 87-507-=-X

LOCATION: Northwest Corner York Road and Old Freeland Road ,'i]
DATE AND TIME:  wonday, June 22, 1987, at 10:15 a.m. ';;
PUBLIC HEARING: ::ulf‘-ﬁ E:rl:i Qffice Buildiang, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, r_

e
R oF e Coty ShT Bk s Pl e 0o he et

Petition for Special Exception for a day community care center

S 1.

L=

Iy T

apali L

soconds West 1,074.4% fewt to a point on the right of way line an RLS /seb KCI Job Ocder Wo. 86375 February 18, 1987

minutes 3 seconde Past 15.00 feet (5) Noith 49 degrees 45 minutes
17 seconds East 19,35 feet () Worth 40 degiees 2 minutes 22
seconds West 15.00 feet (7) by a non-tangent cuive concave to the

Being the propercy shown
o ko “_Hmr_mm;._ ez on plat

In the avent chat this Petition(s) is pronted, A building permit may be issucd
wvithin the thirty (30) day sppesl » The Zoaing Commissioner :ul. howewer.
entertain any requast for a stay the issusace of said permit during this period

for good cause shown. Sech request must be received in writi "
hearing set above or made st the hearing. NINELLAN. My, vt ]
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSTONER

M Corner York Rd. & Old

Freeland R4,, Teh District 3 OF BALTINORE COUNTY

PEKN-MAR ORGANIZIATION, INC., : Case No. 87-507-X

Fetitioner

L G S e I T

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please snter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above-

captioned matter. Horticea should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matrer and of the pasaage of any preliminery or

Final Ocder.

s

9
Jot il Uit Fonie diwazs

Phyllis Cole Fricdman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

S Moy

d-'"ai e i —,
—_

Peter Max Eimmsrman
Daputy People’s Counsel
Room 223, Court Houss
Towson, Macyland 21204

&94-2 188

I HERERY CERTIFY that on this 27th day of May, 1987, & copy

of the foregoing Entry of Appaarance saw mailed to Mewton A. Willisms,

Esquire, M0lan, Plushoff & Willisms, Chartered, 204 W. Pennsylvania Ave.,

Towson, MD 21204, Artorney [or Petitioner.

¥

,"":::f‘f'{,._., F,f{:‘fﬁ-f}é ,;’;;:::; i A A g

Peter Max Iiomerman

June 3

e B L b L o o b Bttt o X

TOWSON, MD, . J8D8 3 -, 19,67,

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annemed sdvertisement was
published in tne TOWSON TIMES, 3 weekly Sewspaper pristed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appesring on

1987

=
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Newton A. Williams, Esquire May 12, 1987
Nolan, Plumhoff & Williams, Chartered

204 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PESITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

N¥/cor. York Rd. and 014 Freeland Rd.

7th Electiosn Mstrict = 3rd Councilmanic District
Penn-Mar cganization, Inc, - Petitioner

Case No. H7-507-X

June 17, 1967

Newton A. Williass, Esquire
204 Wezt Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

W/cor. York Rd. and Old Freeland Rd,

7th Election District = 3rd Councilmanic District
Penn-Mar Organizstion, Inc. - Petitioner

Case No. 87-507-1

TIME:

10:15 a.m,

DATE: Monday, June 2%, 1987

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 Waast Ehﬂﬂulhe

Avenus, Towson, Maryland

Dear Mr. Williams:

This is to advise you that ghli is due for advertising
and posting of the above property. is fee must be paid before an
Order is issued,

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AKD THE ZONING SIGY AND POST RETURSED ON
THE DAY OF THE MEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL MOT BE ISSUED.

Do not remove aign from property from the time it is placed by
this office until the day of the hearing itself.

Please make the check pavable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit
to Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building, Towson., Maryland
_— 210046 bafors the hearing. g e
W 35933

eam 0/22/87 nossuy 1015000
SICH & POST
PETURNED 83,754
F-*an, Pluxhof amn, Lhartered, .
P rennsylvania Ave., Towson, Md., 21204

‘hﬂ?ﬂﬂﬂlﬂ; & PUSTING CUSTS RE CASE #87-=507=X

B B12lessasin0fota 223uF 2712

Penn- Mag Oegevanting lne

BOdBeswmand3ibia E2251

e i

1 i

safore counry, mantBhno

Arnold Jablon
.. Zoning Commisslopey. ... Date_ . May 21, V987 .

Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Oirector
FRON....Office_of Bleoping and_ Zoning

C')" DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES ADMINISTRATION
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE

E d ]| 'I:I'inlll'l' .F!IITHH STREET + BALTIMORE. MARYLAME J120F = (3OV Z2W-
ACELE WILZACE AW S SECACTARY LOXS & MEETARDS Pw D DsRECTOR

SUBJECY. . .Zouing. Petiion Mo, #1-307-X

July 17, 1987

Mr. Jahlon
Zoning Commissiones
office of Planning and
Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204 > Fo7-)
' ! f:uﬂ.rﬂ-nqx O s 24 T7 o . T ATE

This office offers no comment othar than that the submitial
doss not list the number of "persons par site™ and thal Section 1AD1.2.C.5
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulstions limiis that number.

Dear Mr. Jahlon:

1 am writing *his letter at the reques:t of Michael Shriver,
Executive Directot of Penn=Mar Irncorporated,

The above referenced agency is planning %to build a new day
program center for adults. It is my understanding tha*t a copy
of the licease for “he day program is required as part of Baltimore
County's process.

NEG:JGHslb The Developmental Disabilities Administration has licensed

the Penn=-Mar Day Program. This license continues %o be In effect
*hough there is an expiration date of Pebruary, 1987,

1f we can be of any further assistance please contact me
at 225=-5560,

Sincerely.

PFousari, Yo

Lousonia Jeffarson
Chi Licensing and Certification
elopmental Disabilities Adminietration

LJ/1bl
cec1 Mr. Michasl Shriver
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TOWSON, MD., .. .. Jure & W

THES IS TO CERTIFY, thsl the anmened advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly sewspeper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County. Md. appesring on
June 4 B7 -
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DEVELOPMENTAL DISASILITIES ADMINISTRATION
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE

201 WEST PACETON STACET + BALTIMORE. MARYLAND atz0r = 340 238
ADELE WILIACH RN M5 RECAETARY Lons o WESTARTHE Pwi 0 DERECTOR
";“-— 'I- i
July %, 1987 E@L‘.ﬂ!\}?[ﬂ-}
JUL 8 mar
Mr. Jahlon
Zoning Commissioner m m
Of fice of Planning
and Zoning

Towson, Maryland 21204 F 7 307

Dear Mr. Jahlont

1 am writing this lutﬂil%&'ﬂt_hiﬂrequelt of Michael Shriver,
Execut ive Diretor of Penn-Mar -:ﬂﬂ:oi'nted.

The aboved referenced agency is planning to build a new

day program center for adults. It is my underatanding that
a gnp ng e nse fo 2 day program is reguired as part

of Bultimore County's process.

d
The Developmental Disabilities Administration has license
the Penn-Mar Day Program. This license continuea to be in effect
though there ia an expiration date of February, 1987.

1f I can be of any further assistance, please contact me
at 225=5560,.

Lousonia Jefferson

Chief of Licensing
Developmental Disabilities Administra*ion

LJ/1bl

cct Mr. Michael Shriver
Beatrice Terl

file
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Lousonia Jefferson clarifying the reason for the & copy of the license for the day program is regquired as part

PENN MAR ORGANIZATION, INC,
DAY

. I 3T
. L
Inc. 01, Na-Ie = = '.E L 1 g z OEVELOPMENTAL DISARILITIES ADMINISTRATION 5 ' i Jt I
T a DEPARTMENT OF e Rl . Al \eccount With
o i { ; b HEALTH AND MENTA Ly ~
:-”J: i June 30, 1997 g [ Eg%i 2 z : : RO WEST PRESTON STAEET » BALTINORE. WARYLAND S1880 » !;..:.:.?Itut foe < Arre )f;.f{. ol ﬁfm-% fn‘:-uﬁ:u) Food Ine.
E 3 ..= 'E E. i ; ADELE vwLlaACH BN w3 BECRETARY LOTS M MESZAROE. Sw D DIECTOR w‘_ fpna . I-.L"'E s plas iy rf"‘ r{”"' WE SPECIALTY"
| SIE e ' -rt-n'.'d.-q,?l!l'-i-d‘ / .-I:.m. !
M. Armold Jablon 3 KR =) ‘
office of l'l::uhu -:: ':::L. - wl § 2 EETIE E g July 6, 1987
Bomrd of Direcion: Towson, MD 21204 ﬂ E ! E.'igag ‘E =
Jos Lacheune. Chalrmen Re: Case No. §7-3507sX v ; « 2 Mr. Jabl
Pam Fasier, Vice Chalsman y Fann-iar Organisation, Inec. E E 5 '5.!% } i ‘Inhin;hc::ninimn
Py B, Trosmwrar WI/COR York Road amd Old Preeland Road % , "n=325g =2 ¢ ¥ Office of Planning
Judy Salmen, Sacooesey 7th Election District 2 = g G| "5 and Zoning
Jxrd Councilman's District E ! ' B . B # .’g"' E Towscn, Maryland 21204
o 3 ‘ = i
Dear Mr. Jablon:
X ¥ 5 4 EE E E. Dear Mr. Jahlon:
As tq;nt during Penn-Mar's soning bearing om 5 % * - > _
| g:f::lf: lli:.' 'HFnl .::: ﬂ‘;ﬂ-n:f an i:n- l;t ::: ] .l E ® ¥ - o uzlﬂ ::_'“m ‘“t"-' letter at the request of Michasl Shriver, ~ L /N7 A A B
R - ] E e X
Department of Bealth and Nental Nygisne. , E E E -EE:E 2 E E x - hﬂ" Of Penn-Mar Incorporated. H.;,.!_.E!ifj; %'M‘; ot
You will note that I have attached o lettes from M. | i a8 e EEE = E aiy program Carter Eor abilerr oLl i nauret sl Y 7 /ATY B
. i
= |
% E E ;,; EE £ £ =
E E i g
2 £
Bz =2

statutes and regulations. This licemse is not sasignable or transferable.

g
iration date on the license. I think you will find ] ef Baltimo ’
:3 letter self-sxplanatory. : E re County's process.
The Developmentsl Disabilities Administration has licensed
Your assistance and ruling in the aforessntioned case g -E the Penn-Mar Day Program. This license comti
I WAl graa appreciated. If have any questions or . tho % " nues to be in effect
w?;lnn contact me 4 1¥. , " - B j ugh there is an expiration date of Pebruary, 1967.
I1f I can be of any furt t .
Bincerely, | % - E g E sl Foananar ¥ her assistance. please contact me
Y 4 a E E [ "E g
% . f o) ”
17 focinr AR AR Hdi T
| 2 ¢ v E E'E v XF/““W
- 3] el i ey
= R af of Licensing
cc: Nr. Joe leckrone, Chairman iE E_ g E f EE EE Developmental Disabilities Administration
) Board of Directors - e = } o =

Mr. Bewton Willisme, Esguire LJ3/1b1
cc: Mr. Hichael Ehriver

Beatrice Terl
file
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M ZONING OFFICEs e

April 6, 1987

iy
® L .

BALTI MORE COUNTY BEONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

June B,1587

!
Pen-Mar d‘
21500 Yook Road

Maryland Linge, Maryland 21105

$so0ed

Tt £, 1987

June 8, 1987

F

COONTT OFTICE BLDG.
111 . thll-lt::l Ave. i
Towson, Mary 21304

oo Berton A. Williams, Esgquire
204 West Pennsylvanlas Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

M-. Arrol@ Todfom p
71{: fetter  adcatfes g pee -
ﬂ.-f wiTh P - HMor 2aPrors ;#?{‘J

Attention : Mike Shriver

%} 'ﬁ ku'l'#(n- Nl care aq‘r Mr. A. Jablon Re: ZAC Meeting of 3-31-87
. - Zoning Commissioner ITEM: #373.
g— ; . Donr Mike, " RE: Item No. 1371 - Case Mo. BT-507-A
e £ gt s anll husien — o ro o S n i, T Fovton hars i 210 Tt gy
: Petitl " zation, Inc.
@ ﬂ{ﬂ‘* Ll.l'll f fm?{ "i Just a note to let your know I-have no objections to the construction :‘..m.:.::nq tion Special Exception R " | ;"““12';’ :Hgfdf'"h ?ﬂag- )
B 3 o property purchased oppoai Maryland Fire Hall Dear Mr, Willi ention: r. James Uver oute an Freeland Rd,.
2 frbvm’ﬂ P ,p-ﬁ service mmﬂjn e ko cde 4 Fratlic Enginearing s Ex!ntin %un:ngf g-ﬂ- 21
- B Al Soam i akbe The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans " . E:gﬁ“ﬁn ?l" HE-d Special .
— ) Sincerely, submitted with the above-referenced petition. The following ption for a day community
| & : , :ﬂﬂ:::—um colEBents are not intended to Indicate the appropriateness of the care center
;5:-;'#"4 ‘j*ﬂl'l‘ﬂ' hﬂ{* @loes zoning actlon requested, but to assure that all parties are made Arca: 4,902 acres =
r fone - “‘"‘j Mealth Departmant asware of plans or problems with regard to the development plans District: 7th Election Districel
‘E ‘ :1'5: 1::" York Rosd Froject Flanning I:hltr ey have a bearing on this case. The Director of Flanning Dear Mr. Jabloni
Marylsnd Line, Maryland 21105 Building Departsent may file a written report with the Zoning Commisaioner «ith recom-

Ry oo /ﬂ;— ¥ Eendations s to the sultabllity of the requested zoning.

On review of the submitta' of 1-26-87 and {ield inspection,
the State Highway Administration offers the following comments.

Bsard of Cducation

: ﬂ‘{ L,j.e; M Atros Soing Administretion Iﬂ:lﬂ:::. I.l.': t:.ll: tm n:trh.lt.tﬂ rrnt.;:r -lh;ﬂ of the
Iddurtzial pitmltlun. If slailer ‘"'!“" L th“t Lnutn:-t on "’:‘_- l“““ The proposed 24' entrance at Route 409 and its location to

the existing York Road (Route 45) Intersection musr be revised.

The State Highway Administration - Bureau of Engineering Access
Permits strongly recommends that all access to the proposed
Community Care Center be by way of 0ld Freeland Enag - Route 885,
With vitimste improvements to Route 409 by the State Highway Admin-
istracion at a future timc, within the existing 150" right of wav,
the proposed entrance location mumt be located 625'+ west of York
Road - Route 45. This entrance location would protect the integrity
and capacity of the intersection (Route 409 and Route 45) for future
highwav needs.

received; -1 will forward thea to you. Otherviss, any comment that
is not informative will be placed in the hearirg file. This
petition wma accepted for flling on the date of the enclosed
Filing certificate and & hearing scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,

2-:“4 oo/

Chalraan
Zoning Flana Advisory Committee

All access to Route 409 must be by way of a 25'-35" channelized
intersection with 10" radii, a 195' deceleration lane and 235' taper
and a 100' acceleration lane and 120" taper, with bypass improvements
on the N/S of Route 409 for a totel length of 550°.

M'H'PI"“H“'“”"I

Enclosures

¢ci Kidde Consultants, Inc.
1020 Cromwell Bridge Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

Wy phons apmder i (301) 333-1350

Toiryparas iae fow Seopunipd o Bgatch
353 1900 atiners Moty - SI-0001 D.C. oo — Srawmidny Todt Foed

PO0. Box 7171 TOT borsh Cabvart B, Baitimors, Marywng 11303 - 9717
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We (State Highwav Administration) strongly recommend to
the developer of the Community Care Center that all access to
the site be by way of 0'd Freeland Road. These improvements
wor1d be minimal requirements and considerably less expensive
than the improvements to Route 409,

A1l work within the State Hiphway Administration Right of
Way must be through State Highway Administration permit withk the

NCT TOSCALE

posting of a bond or letter of credit te guarantee constructio=. E ot o
P | 2
It is requested the site plan be revised prior to a hearing : .:(
date being set. i
VYery truly yours, : ol
1
Ot & |«
Charles Lee, Chief ' J'
RBureau of Engineering : ”
Access Permits []_ (3
CL:CWrmaw Byt George Wittman ;-.
ccy Mr. J. Ogle ()
(.l
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r‘a%ﬁ; . ' Goning Ite # 373 Zoning Advisory Comittes Meeting of -3/ - % BALTIMORE ':C':'UMH’. =
T Farw s TAAENT - s
E BALTINORE COUNTY DEPARTNENT 07 HRALTH \mg FOWSON. MARYLAND 21204-2586 - —
M itiis Ol it { ) Prior to resing of existing structure/s, petitioner must contact the Divisiom 494:4500
O =2 A of Water Quality and Wasts Management at L9L-3768, regariing vemoval and/ox
- 3 “ﬂu : "-l mlmmm disposal of potentially hasardous materials and solid wastes, ?HLE'ELF H RENCKE
.:;;3 DIRECTOR Towson, Maryland 21204 ( ) iny t:hln::ﬂ M:Tﬂ:gn lturq-“t-m containing gasoline, wasts oil, eol- e 4001
i , vents, ato., mus e contenta removed by a licensed hauler and either wr. Arpold Jablon
i Scning Ites # 373 , Zoning savi : - be Temoved tﬁ:mT JEpxty o mli.?‘”}-“ﬂi;, Prior to  Smievy o Ay ol et 2
ko ) : ; B 4 sbandooment , must con BN © Quality Hnate office o!f Flanning and Zoning
g .. Fropeziy Ownet: y - r . p— v ; {‘4 Wanagement at L3L-3768. Baltimore County Office building
s mry gy T >
3 H-“ﬂ'yiﬁ 2. £ la. £ peroolation tests be) o 4 Towsa: ryland 21204
=iy The results are = fily - 2
B E 80i1 percolation test results ired. Petitioner should comtact '
i Water Bupply the Division of Environmental ﬂumu;hq Servioss to deternine whether
A hortl 28, 197 , ARE additional tests a®e required.
‘E::!;.- i | { Whare water wells to be | EL: Froperty Owmer: Penn=-Mar Organization, Inc.
o 5 { Price tl:w of & Tltﬂ-ll' Pemnit for constrostion, Penovation :{Eh ) the minisum hlt‘l.-:: l::mtr E'I:-ln;::;-.l:llt b:!d;tl;:ll-nlh AVICERESg Location: MNM/C York Road and Old Freeland Poad -
instalistion of squipsen any existing or proposed food esrvies ’ . ne o
ﬂﬁiﬂﬂ" J:ﬂmr E soaglete plane and specifioations muet be suwbnitted to the Pleae Beview ( ) In msccrdance with Section 13-117 of the Baltimore County Code, the water - ; <
~ Cownty Office Bullding ' i Section, Muvironsemtal Support Servioes, for final reviey and epgrovel. U ity e elia ki e SE04RY MRy Pesting o0 1A i
Towson, Maryland 21204 : h/{ Prior to new installation/s of fusl bumning equigaent, the owmey should is not scosptabls and must be retested. This must be acoomplished Gontiemen "*ﬂ
. l oeontast the Division of Air Pollution Comtzol, LSL-3775, to cbiain requive- prior to conveyunce of property and approval of Building Pemmit s
- Dear Mr. Jablon: 4§ () i fa 1 fion/s bafode wouk bes './{ Applicationa, Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by vhis :'-g
i ' R » eonstrect Irom the Divisdon of Alr Pollwtion Contro. iRl P fureau and the comments below marked with an *X® are applicable and reguired [
| . 4 { Prior to the 14 r Febe q
e ST . S £ 8 o 10 iy Pk g, e i S o P T L 2 e s ey e e T et 3 ek i 5 % Pt .
-.-- . {‘4 If subzisesion of plans to the County Review Croup is required, a Ryirc- ¢ 1 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shall be
Very truly yours, | ( ) i E &8 SORSE en thae I len o - T =L gvological Study and an Bnvironmental Effecta Beport sust be submitted. locared at intervals or feet along wn approved road [ ke
¥ ” . ' for eny shamhroliler ocpeshtion whish has & towal oocking surface ares of five {Vj Others accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the 'fi
ﬂ" . .f!. . () oquare foot or move i e - e > : ) Deparement of Public Works, ﬁ-‘.{_’
g w'd el = } i at L Y A L L LSS - R ol b L fgr:
u { ) Prior to spgrowel of & Building Pemmit Agplication for sencvations 40 exist- m’ ! ) : BilPm i de b aeockl weaie ot whisie acceas. ] e 4 o gl 80
R LD e , S g e St S i S mentie & sl o L Lol (ats Dot Uttt bt ol
: speeifioations of e bullding, food service aves wnd iype of equipmmt ic N e Zilioney tuad dubiuu? Aviatd ointols |} 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown ac B
WSF:it : s food seavics opsntion must be ssbmitted ENaan Syl - : y 3
end igproval Sesction, Division of Engineering and Maintensnes, State Departeent e . B
& of Esalth and Nental Eypgiene for Teview and approval. : EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department f
. . e
( ) Price to ey new oonstzwetion or swbetaniisl altemtion of publie svimaing “( %X 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the B
ﬂh“il“muﬂ-’ H“m. _m' m:'““ HI' h‘mt‘:-:h‘:.tﬁ}_‘ Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation. : .':f,:"-'
sopies of plans amd eptsifications mast Do sulnitied to timore Cowmiy f X! 5. The bulldings and structures existing or proposed on the site shali
Degarimint of Sealth for review and W' For T ocmplate infomailon, comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Prorect.or
Sarvisss, 0 QCCUPAncY.
- {Jmhwh‘““ﬁh__w-‘._hu‘ Y b !it"lﬂlr'w.“‘tm-
. & the Bivision of Matemal end (hill Bealth. + ) 7. The Fire Prevention Buresu has nc ¢ ts, at this time. ”
If lsbeieation wesk and oll shanges are perfosmed at this losation, e ' :
. () method peoviding for the elimimstion of weete oil must bo in astomiines REVIEWER: :';“m-:: : ":£ ¢
. ogulrameals.,
] 0 with Water Bescuread Adainisteation o Tarem:
) ll {i' WO | A3 isl Inspection Divisien

WWQ 2 u/86 . /nb * On-aite wvater supply shall be providad for fire protectiun in accordance :
with the Urban Guide for Fire Prevention & Control Master Planning. =
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serving individuals who are
menlally kandicapped in northern
Baltimore and southern York

Counties .
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“Just about any dream
Grows stronger

If you hold on
A little longer”

Penn-Mar Organization, Inc. was just a dream
when a group of concerned people met in
Novemnber, 1980 to discuss the future for
individuals who are mentally handicapped [n
northern Baltimore and southern York counties
Many uf the handicapped adults had been sifting
at home for years. Programs in Maryland and
Pennsylvania established lor the mentally
handicapped. were inaccessible and enroled to
capacity 5o, in March, 1961, with only their
dream and a few donations, (he parenis and
advncates began a pan-time Hctvily program in a
room provided by the Manyiand Line United
m'ﬂ Church It was named Penn-Mar
i serves both Pennsylvania and
Man, land individuak .
Today, Penn-Mar's primary philsophy s 1o
provide and promote qualty services that
enhance the development of Edividuals who are
mentally handicapped and maximize their
independence This philosophy is adhered to by
the establishment of the activiny program and by
providinge soclalization, transportation, a
residential progrom, advocates and parert =
suppurt. The geographical perimeters served are
Shawan Road in Balimore County on the seuth
and Shrewsbury, Pennsylvania an the nosth

This Ponin-Mar Work Activity Center (located al
Marndand Line), opened in 1981 and operated
three days a week with one ingtructor and seven
adult chients. In November, 1981 the program
expanded to 5 days, 2 instructors and 12 clients
As Penn-Mar assists in the deinsttutionsluation
of Manjiand's Hensyton and Roseweod SRC. the
Center is a patt of a growing agency with

dedicated stafi. board of dimciors. parents and
friends

Al the Whork Activty Center. clients leam through
a sequence of activithes, behaviors necessary for
vocational readiness. Le following directions,
Haying on fask. efc. They also learn shills thal wil
assis! thelr independence such as cooking and
money management The Center helps chients
deveiop shills appbcable to produrts or servces
avaiable ‘n-house from Penn-Mar, ¢ door mai
production, janitorial and copying senvices

The Penn-Mar Residential Program (located
throughout northern Baltimare County
communities), opened in November, 1981,
through a grant received from the Manland
Mental Retardation and Developmental
Disabilties Adminisiration Penn-Mar located its
first Allernative Living Uinit in a small bungalow in
the community of Mandand Line. In 1984,
addtional units were opened with three resdents
in each home Each home s physically irtegrated

tnfo the rural community seftings in northem
Baltmaore County

Superdised by Ywe-in stafl, clients assume
responsibiliny for household tasks and house
rules Chents develop perscnal care shills and also
assist with meal preparation More importantly,
they are active members of the community They
shop and eal af nearby stores and rstaurants,
aftend church and participate in local recreational
activitses such as movies. square dances and high
school sports events The chents utilize kocal
physicians, dentists and phavmacies to care for
their health and well being

Mentaly retarded mdnaduals 21 years of age and
oldet are referred 1o the agency in several ways
contacts from rfamily or frends, doctors, or
through the Mental Retardation and
Developmental Disabilities Administration

Fenn-Mar's social worker assists the family with
the completion of necessary documents and
conducts a home visit to determine appro.
paateness for placement

Untena  or admession vanes for gach PTOGTAM
ates Decwmons for placemant appropriaene
made by Penn-Mar's Admissaon, Dacharge
Hevww Committes
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